
RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 1. Kreisliga 1. Durchgang

Linau I Linau II
Meike Grünwald 310,3 0 2 312,2 Björn Brettschneider
Ehlien Schütt 311,1 2 0 306,4 Wilfried Schröder
Silke Stamer 311,3 2 0 307,7 Andreas Werth

4 2
(E) Katrin Karg 292,4 306,1 (E) Lucas Meyer

2 0

Gilde Ratzeburg I Steinhorst I
Karsten Schröder 310,7 2 0 310,7 Anja Schulz
Andreas Büchel 307,8 2 0 290,5 Marvin Kahns
Michael Henning 309,2 2 0

6 0  
 310,0 (E) Thomas Looft 

2 0 Mannschaft unvollständig

Breitenfelde I Breitenfelde II
Britta Heitmann 312,6 2 0 311,2 Mattis Bruhn
Anton Wirschal 307,9 2 0 307,2 Lars Hamann
Herbert Grader 312,9 2 0 303,5 Arne Graf

6 0
(E) Peter Graf 307,7 308,5 (E) Bernd Heitmann

2 0

Tabelle Einzel-P. Ma.-P.
I II III IV V

1. Breitenfelde I A 6 : 0 6 2
Gilde Ratzeburg I E 6 : 0 6 2

3. Linau I C 4 : 2 4 2
4. Linau II D 2 : 4 2 0
5. Breitenfelde II B 0 : 6 0 0

Steinhorst I F 0 : 6 0 0

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 2. Kreisliga 1. Durchgang

Linau III Schwarzenbek I-D
Franziska Schildt 314,7 2 0 307,1 Ines Timmermann
Stefanie Maak 306,7 0 2 308,7 Patricia Knop
Ivonne Werth 304,0 0 2 305,2 Melanie Bär

2 4
(E) Imke Marie Griem 313,6 309,6 (E) Anja Eschke

0 2

Gilde Lauenburg Lehmrade I
Imke Stelley 303,8 0 2 304,8 Michael Schütt
Claudia Lesage 312,4 2 0 291,8 Britt Rose
Michaela Hartkop 279,4 0 2 303,2 Ulrike Scharlow

2 4
 

0 2

Gudow I Lütau I
Jana Freese 308,9 2 0 305,1 Oliver Ebeling
Stefanie Mau 303,6 2 0 303,4 Christoph Schilling
Hendrik Oehser 308,9 2 0 298,7 Oliver Freitag

6 0
(E) Otto Meincke 304,0 287,3 (E) Thomas Freitag
   

2 0

Tabelle Einzel-P. Ma.-P.
I II III IV V

1. Gudow I A 6 : 0 6 2
2. Schwarzenbek I-D D 4 : 2 4 2
 Lehmrade I F 4 : 2 4 2

4. Gilde Lauenburg I E 2 : 4 2 0
 Linau III C 2 : 4 2 0

6. Lütau I B 0 : 6 0 0

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 3. Kreisliga Nord 1. Durchgang

Linau IV Linau V
Guido Wodrich 310,7 2 0 304,4 Helmut Schneider
Günter Wodrich 309,5 2 0 301,3 Gerald Mangold
Reiner Fülle 308,9 2 0 293,8 Winfried Molloisch

6 0
(E)  Ralf Hegmann 309,5  

2 0

Nusse I Nusse II
Henning Hecht 306,0 0 2 306,3 Niclas Wendlandt
Thomas Lichters 310,6 2 0 309,0 Marcel Wendlandt
Anja Koenig 308,1 2 0 291,2 Pascal Wendlandt

4 2
 288,2 (E) Vivian Wendlandt

2 0

Berkenthin I Breitenfelde III
Jens Stock 300,0 0 2 305,2 Carmen Oehser
Volker Langhans 291,6 0 2 297,7 Andreas Schilling
Martin Dohrendorf 297,4 0 2 299,8 Heinz Stamer

0 6
(E) Klaus Bornholdt 278,5  

0 2

Tabelle Einzel-P. Ma.-P.
I II III IV V

1. Linau IV A 6 : 0 6 2
Breitenfelde III F 6 : 0 6 2

3. Nusse I C 4 : 2 4 2
4. Nusse II D 2 : 4 2 0
5. Berkenthin I E 0 : 6 0 0

Linau V B 0 : 6 0 0

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 3. Kreisliga Süd 1. Durchgang

Schwarzenbek II-D Schwarzenbek III
Karin Prellwitz 306,4 2 0 296,3 Holger Pollom
Anja Lüer 304,6 2 0 300,3 Liv Habermas
Katharina Witt 300,4 2 0 269,7 Silvia Arlt

6 0
(E) Kirsten Dreyer 302,4  

2 0

Lütau II-D Mustin I
Sandra Freitag 306,8 2 0 295,8 Ute Holst
Stefanie Fieg 308,1 2 0 307,4 Jürgen Stock
May-Britt Schilling 300,7 0 2 308,1 Verena Stock

4 2
 
 

2 0

Witzeeze I Witzeeze II
Heiko Hoffmann 300,0 0 2 305,3 Uwe Schmahl
Hans-Joachim Fix 308,6 2 0 304,1 Janina Wohlert
Thorsten Lange 306,6 2 0 300,7 Michael Buchmann

4 2
(E) Detlef Wöhl-Bruhn 288,3 301,7 (E) Alexandra Eggert

2 0

Tabelle Einzel-P. Ma.-P.
I II III IV V

1. Schwarzenbek II-D A 6 : 0 6 2
2. Lütau II E 4 : 2 4 2

Witzeeze I C 4 : 2 4 2
4. Mustin I F 2 : 4 2 0

Witzeeze II D 2 : 4 2 0
6. Schwarzenbek III-D B 0 : 6 0 0

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 4. Kreisliga Nord 1. Durchgang

Lehmrade II Gudow II
Jürgen Öhlenschläger 298,3 0 2 299,2 Nico Manteufel
Michael Jaekel 301,9 2 0 299,5 Viktoria Petri
Philipp Schubert 301,4 0 2 302,6 Kerstin Reinke

2 4
(E) Ruth Seehase 299,8 275,5 (E) Anke Krogmann

284,4 (E) Heike Erdmann
0 2

Linau VI Linau VII
Horst Grimm 309,8 2 0 297,5 Joachim Milius
Dietmar Gransow 300,4 2 0 286,5 Marco Werth
Sönke Abrill 302,7 2 0 244,7 Burkhard Hack

6 0
(E) Sabine Milius 306,3  294,4 (E) Dorothee Braun

2 0

Nusse III Nusse IV
Andrea Kramp 299,5 0 2 298,1 Dnaiel Gosau
Antje Wendlandt 151,8 0 2 292,9 Timon Jungesbluth
Wibke Dähn 283,4 0 2 294,4 Julius Kramp

0 6
(E) Michaela Kramp 295,2 297,2 (E) Rebecca Redlic
 

0 2
falsch aufgestellt

 
Tabelle Einzel-P. Ma.-P.

I II III IV V
1. Linau VI A 6 : 0 6 2

Nusse IV D 6 : 0 6 2
3. Gudow II F 4 : 2 4 2
4. Lehmrade II E  2 : 4 2 0
5. Nusse III C 0 : 6 0 0

Linau VII B 0 : 6 0 0

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 4. Kreisliga Süd 1. Durchgang

Schwarzenbek IV Schwarzenbek V-D
Siegfried Koslowski 300,7 2 0 287,3 Claudia Schütte
Hans-Peter Grundmann 296,0 2 0 290,9 Monika Witt
Teja Witt 296,0 2 0 291,2 Imke Jauert

6 0
(E) Andreas Mötzing 308,1  

2 0

Witzeeze III Witzeeze IV
Norbert Hagen 296,1 2 0 279,4 Magda Trilk
Anita Luckmann 298,8 2 0 288,4 Jan-Christoffer Rabe
Ute Warmuth 285,1 0 2 303,6 Sven-Olaf Nielsen

4 2
(E) Gisela Lange 291,4  

2 0

Witzeeze V Lütau III
Fred Kraak 298,8 0 2 299,2 Tobias Zacharias
Boris Buth 297,1 2 0 283,1 Dominik Freitag
Andre Jeserig 290,4 0 2 299,7 Helge Kropp

2 4
(E) Patrick Winkler 305,9 290,2 (E) Dieter Rademacher

0 2

Tabelle Einzel-P. Ma.-P.
I II III IV V

1. Schwarzenbek IV A 6 : 0 6 2
2. Lütau III F 4 : 2 4 2
 Witzeeze III C 4 : 2 4 2

4. Witzeeze IV D 2 : 4 2 0
 Witzeeze V E 2 : 4 2 0

6. Schwarzenbek V-D B 0 : 6 0 0

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 5. Kreisliga Nord 1. Durchgang

Lehmrade III Berkenthin II
Werner Herrmann 289,9 0 2 306,5 Stefanie Schröder
Sven Weise 295,7 0 2 298,1 Ingrid Scheel
Anja Martens 295,8 2 0 284,5 Heidrun Langhans

2 4
(E) Uwe Gill 289,2 295,5 (E) Waltraut Lippe

 
0 2

Sandesneben I Steinhorst II
Angela Martens 301,4 2 0 301,0 Holger Blohm
Helmut Neels 290,4 2 0 289,0 Uwe Luttmann
Holger Behnck 293,0 2 0 277,6 Susanna Schwarz

6 0  
(E) Christine Klott 290,7 282,7 (E) Herbert Witten
(E) Rolf Martens 277,7

2 0

Tabelle Einzel-P Ma.-P.
I II III IV V

1. Sandesneben A 6 : 0 6 2
2. Berkenthin II D 4 : 2 4 2
3. Lehmrade III C 2 : 4 2 0
4. Steinhorst II B 0 : 6 0 0
   
   

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



RWK-LG-Auflage 2024/25 6. Kreisliga Nord 1. Durchgang

Gilde Ratzeburg II Hollenbek
Karin Boller 311,1 2 0 302,0 Jonas Bratke
Torben Kluth 299,4 0 2 304,6 Ann-Marie Oehlke
Wibke Joerchel 298,9 0 2 310,2 Mathias Bratke

2 4
(E) Gudrun Nöthen 286,4

0 2

Breitenfelde IV Gudow III
Nicole Bossel 291,8 0 2 295,8 Uwe Freese
Claus Bossel 292,5 2 0 281,0 Franziska Stahnke
Torsten Sten 274,9 0 2 287,4 Ronja Freese
 2 4
(E) Carolin Plogmaker 279,8 282,5 (E) Heiko Gardthausen
(E) Deyv Hirsch 304,4 297,4 (E) Carsten Krogmann

0 2

Tabelle Einzel-P Ma.-P.
I II III IV V

1. Gudow III D 4 : 2 4 2
Hollenbek I B 4 : 2 4 2

3. Breitenfelde IV C 2 : 4 2 0
Gilde Ratzeburg II A 2 : 4 2 0

   
   

Kreisschützenverband Herzogtum Lauenburg e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleitung - Auflage

rwkla@web.de



Name Verein I II III IV V Gesamt

Herren - 66
1. Mattis Bruhn Breitenfelde II 311,2 311,2
2. Mathias Bratke Hollenbek I 310,2 310,2
3. Marcel Wendlandt Nusse II 309,0 309,0
4. Hendrik Oehser Gudow I 308,9 308,9
5. Niclas Wendlandt Nusse II 306,3 306,3
6. Lucas Meyer Linau I 306,1 306,1
7. Michael Schütt Lehmrade I 304,8 304,8
8. Jonas Bratke Hollenbek I 302,0 302,0
9. Thorben Kluth Ratzeburg II 299,4 299,4

10. Nico  Manteufel Gudow II 299,2 299,2
11. Daniel Gosau Nusse IV 298,1 298,1
12. Julius Kram Nusse IV 294,4 294,4
13. Timon Jungesbluth Nusse IV 292,9 292,9
14. Marc Pascal Wendlandt Nusse II 291,2 291,2
15. Marvin Kahns Steinhorst I 290,5 290,5
16. Dominik Freitag Lütau III 283,1 283,1

Damen - 67
1. Imke Marie Griem Linau III 313,6 313,6
2. Ehlien Schütt Linau I 311,1 311,1
3. Jana Freese Gudow I 308,9 308,9
4. Patricia Knop Schwarzenbek I-D 308,7 308,7
5. Stefanie Fieg Lütau II-D 308,1 308,1
6. Verena Stock Mustin I 308,1 308,1
7. Melanie Bär Schwarzenbek I-D 305,2 305,2
8. Ann-Marie Oehlke Hollenbek ! 304,6 304,6
9. Katharina Witt Schwarzenbek II-D 300,4 300,4

10. Liv Habermas Schwarzenbek III 300,3 300,3
11. Viktoria Petri Gudow II 299,5 299,5
12. Rebecca Redlic Nusse IV 297,2 297,2
13. Anja Martens Lehmrade III 295,8 295,8
14. Michaela Kramp Nusse IV 295,2 295,2
15. Vivian Wendlandt Nusse II 288,2 288,2
16. Carolin Plogmaker Breitenfelde IV 279,8 279,8
17. Michaela Hartkop Lauenburg I 279,4 279,4



Name Verein I II III IV V Gesamt

Herren Alt - 68
1. Björn Brettschneider Linau II 312,2 312,2
2. Ralf Hegmann Linau IV 309,5 309,5
3. Thorsten Lange Witzeeze I 306,6 306,6
4. Patrick Winkler Witzeeze V 305,9 305,9
5. Deyv Hirsch Breitenfelde IV 304,4 304,4
6. Arne Graf Breitenfelde II 303,5 303,5
7. Philipp Schubert Lehmrade II 301,4 301,4
8. Helge Kropp Lütau III 299,7 299,7
9. Tobias Zacharias Lütau III 299,2 299,2

10. Boris Buth Witzeeze V 297,1 297,1
11. Claus Bossel Breitenfelde IV 292,5 292,5
10. Andre Jeserig Witzeeze V 290,4 290,4
11. Jan-Christoffer Rabe Witzeeze IV 288,4 288,4

Damen Alt - 69
1. Franziska Schildt Linau III 314,7 314,7
2. Britta Heitmann Breitenfelde I 312,6 312,6
3. Claudia Lesage Lauenburg I 312,4 312,4
4. Anja Koenig Nusse I 308,1 308,1
5. Sandra Freitag Lütau II-D 306,8 306,8
6. Stefanie Maak Linau III 306,7 306,7
7. Anja Lüer Schwarzenbek II-D 304,6 304,6
8. Janina Wohlert Witzeeze II 304,1 304,1
9. Ivonne Werth Linau III 304,0 304,0

10. Stefanie Mau Gudow I 303,6 303,6
11. Ulrike Scharlow Lehmrade I 303,2 303,2
12. Kerstin Reinke Gudow II 302,6 302,6
13. Alexandra Eggert Witzeeze II 301,7 301,7
14. May-Britt Schilling Lütau II-D 300,7 300,7
15. Dorothee Braun Linau VII 294,4 294,4
16. Nicole Bossel Breitenfelde IV 291,8 291,8
17. Imke Jauert Schwarzenbek V-D 291,2 291,2
18. Susanna Schwarz Steinhorst II 277,6 277,6
19. Silvia Artl Schwarzenbek III 269,7 269,7



Name Verein I II III IV V Gesamt

Senioren I - 70
1. Karsten Schröder Ratzeburg I 310,7 310,7
2. Thomas  Lichters Nusse I 310,6 310,6
3. Michael Barz Ratzeburg I 309,2 309,2
4. Reiner Fülle Linau IV 308,9 308,9
5. Hans-Joachim Fix Witzeeze I 308,6 308,6
6. Bernd Heitmann Breitenfelde II 308,5 308,5
7. Andreas Büchel Ratzeburg I 307,8 307,8
8. Andreas Werth Linau II 307,7 307,7
9. Lars Hamann Breitenfelde II 307,2 307,2

10. Oliver Ebeling Lütau I 305,1 305,1
11. Sven-Olaf Nielsen Witzeeze IV 303,6 303,6
12. Christoph Schilling Lütau I 303,4 303,4
13. Sönke Abrill Linau VI 302,7 302,7
14. Michael Jaekel Lehmrade II 301,9 301,9
15. Holger Blohm Steinhorst II 301,0 301,0
16. Michael Buchmann Witzeeze II 300,7 300,7
17. Jens Stock Berkenthin I 300,0 300,0
18. Heiko Hoffmann Witzeeze I 300,0 300,0
19. Oliver Freitag Lütau I 298,7 298,7
20. Norbert Hagen Witzeeze III 296,1 296,1
21. Uwe Freese Gudow III 295,8 295,8
22. Sven Weise Lehmrade III 295,7 295,7
23. Holger Behnck Sandesneben I 293,0 293,0
24. Uwe Gill Lehmrade III 289,2 289,2
25. Detlef Wöhl-Bruhn Witzeeze I 288,3 288,3
26. Thomas Freitag Lütau I 287,3 287,3
27. Marco Werth Linau VII 286,5 286,5
28. Rolf Martens Sandesneben I 277,7 277,7
29. Torsten Stern Breitenfelde IV 274,9 274,9

Seniorinnen I - 71
1. Karin Boller Ratzeburg II 311,1 311,1
2. Anja Schulz Steinhorst I 310,7 310,7
3. Meike Grünwald Linau I 310,3 310,3
4. Anja Eschke Schwarzenbek I-D 309,6 309,6
5. Stefanie Schröder Berkenthin II 306,5 306,5
6. Carmen Oehser Breitenfelde III 305,2 305,2
7. Imke Stelley Lauenburg I 303,8 303,8
8. Kirsten Dreyer Schwarzenbek II-D 302,4 302,4
9. Angela Martens Sandesneben I 301,4 301,4

10. Andrea Kramp Nusse III 299,5 299,5
11. Wibke Joerchel Ratzeburg II 298,9 298,9
12. Katrin Karg Linau I 292,4 292,4
13. Britt Rose Lehmrade I 291,8 291,8
14. Christine Klott Sandesneben I 290,7 290,7



Name Verein I II III IV V Gesamt
15. Gudrun Nöthen Ratzeburg II 286,4 286,4
16. Wibke Dähn Nusse III 283,4 283,4
17. Susanna Schwarz Steinhorst II 277,6 277,6
18. Anke Krogmann Gudow II 275,5 275,5
19. Antje Wendlandt Nusse III 151,8 151,8

Senioren II - 72
1. Guido Wodrich Linau IV 310,7 310,7
2. Thomas Looft Steinhorst I 310,0 310,0
3. Günter Wodrich Linau IV 309,5 309,5
4. Henning Hecht Nusse I 306,0 306,0
5. Uwe Schmahl Witzeeze II 305,3 305,3
6. Otto Meincke Gudow I 304,0 304,0
7. Holger Blohm Steinhorst II 301,0 301,0
8. Dietmar Gransow Linau VI 300,4 300,4
9. Heinz Stamer Breitenfelde III 299,8 299,8

10. Andreas Schilling Breitenfelde III 297,7 297,7
11. Martin Dohrendorf Berkenthin I 297,4 297,4
12. Holger Pollom Schwarzenbek III 296,3 296,3
13. Volker Langhans Berkenthin I 291,6 291,6
14. Helmut Neels Sandesneben  I 290,4 290,4

 Seniorinnen II - 73 / III - 75
1. Silke Stamer Linau I 311,3 311,3
2. Ines Timmermann Schwarzenbek I-D 307,1 307,1
3. Karin Prellwitz Schwarzenbek II-D 306,4 306,4
4. Sabine Milius Linau VI 306,3 306,3
5. Ruth Seehase Lehmrade II 299,8 299,8
6. Monika Witt Schwarzenbek V 290,9 290,9
7. Claudia Schütte Schwarzenbek V 287,3 287,3
8. Ute Warmuth Witzeeze III 285,1 285,1

10. Heidrun Langhans Berkenthin II 284,5 284,5



Name Verein I II III IV V Gesamt

Senioren III - 74
1. Andreas Mötzing Schwarzenbek IV 308,1 308,1
2. Jürgen Stock Mustin I 307,4 307,4
3. Gerald Mangold Linau V 301,3 301,3
4. Siegfried Koslowski Schwarzenbek IV 300,7 300,7
5. Fred Kraak Witzeeze V 298,8 298,8
6. Jürgen Öhlenschläger Lehmrade II 298,3 298,3
7. Joachim Milius Linau VII 297,5 297,5
8. Teja Witt Schwarzenbek IV 296,0 296,0
9. Uwe Luttmann Steinhorst II 289,0 289,0

10. Werner Herrmann Lehmrade II 0,0

Senioren IV - 76
1. Wilfried Schröder Linau II 306,4 306,4
2. Winfried Molloisch Linau V 293,8 293,8
3. Dieter Rademacher Lütau III 290,2 290,2
4. Werner Hermann Lehmrade III 289,9 289,9
5. Burkhard Hack Linau VII 244,7 244,7

Seniorinnen IV - 77 /  V - 78
1. Anita Luckmann Witzeeze III 298,8 298,8
2. Ingrid Scheel Berkenthin II 298,1 298,1
3. Ute Holst Mustin I 295,8 295,8
4. Waltraut Lippe Berkenthin II 295,5 295,5
5. Gisela Lange Witzeeze III 291,4 291,4
6. Magda Trilk Witzeeze IV 279,4 279,4

Senioren V - 78 / 80
1. Herbert Grader Breitenfelde I 312,9 312,9
2. Horst Grimm Linau VI 309,8 309,8
3. Anton Wirschal Breitenfelde I 307,9 307,9
4. Peter Graf Breitenfelde I 307,7 307,7
5. Helmut Schneider Linau V 304,4 304,4
6. Hans-Peter Grundmann Schwarzenbek IV 296,0 296,0
7. Herbert Witten Steinhorst II 282,7 282,7
8. Klaus Bornholdt Berkenthin I 278,5 278,5


